
Title:
Copernicus Global Human Settlement Layer

Contracting authority:
European Commission, Joint Research Centre - Ispra (JRC-IPR) 

TED publication date:
29/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
24/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JRC/IPR/2022/OP/1365

Title Copernicus Global Human Settlement Layer

Description 

The new exposure mapping component of the Copernicus Emergency Service will 
deliver bi-annual updates of built-up area and population density. This procurement 
will focus on the global built-up product. It will provide detailed information about 
the presence of built-up surfaces for all countries of the world at 10 m spatial 
resolution. The products should provide fractional cover of built-up surfaces at 10 m 
spatial resolution as well as a discrimination between residential and non-residential 
buildings.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement 
or a dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 2000000.00 EUR

Estimated value 2000000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73200000

NUTS ITC41


